A1-94
      SHS
    Caged Ball LM Guide Global Standard Size Model SHS
LM block
LM rail
Endplate
End seal
Ball cage

block length (L) and a greater rated load.
508-2E
Model number coding
A1-98 To download a desired data, search for
the corresponding model number in the Technical site. https://tech.thk.com
           Models SHS-C and SHS-LC
(φ H through)
W1
W
B
（K）
H3
 M
 T1  T
W2
4-S
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions  Pilot hole for side nipple ＊＊
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B  C  S  H  L 1   T  T 1   K  N  E  e 0   f 0   D 0
 SHS 15C
 SHS 15LC
 24  47
 64.4
 79.4
 38  30  M5  4.4
 48
 63
 5.9  8  21  5.5  5.5  PB1021B  4  4  3
 SHS 20C
 SHS 20LC
 30  63
 79
 98
 53  40  M6  5.4
 59
 78
 7.2  10  25.4  6.5  12  B-M6F  4.3  5.3  3
 SHS 25C
 SHS 25LC
 36  70
 92
 109
 57  45  M8  6.8
 71
 88
 9.1  12  30.2  7.5  12  B-M6F  4.5  5.5  3
 SHS 30C
 SHS 30LC
 42  90
 106
 131
 72  52  M10  8.5
 80
 105
 11.5  15  35  8  12  B-M6F  5.8  6  5.2
 SHS 35C
 SHS 35LC
 48  100
 122
 152
 82  62  M10  8.5
 93
 123
 11.5  15  40.5  8  12  B-M6F  6.5  5.5  5.2
 SHS 45C
 SHS 45LC
 60  120
 140
 174
 100  80  M12  10.5

Options⇒A1-459
508-2E
Model number coding
A1-100 To download a desired data, search for
the corresponding model number in the Technical site. https://tech.thk.com
            Models SHS-V and SHS-LV
B
（K）
H3
M
T
4-S×ℓ
W2
W
W1
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions  Pilot hole for side nipple ＊＊
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B  C  S×ℓ  L 1   T  K  N  E  e 0   f 0   D 0
 SHS 15V
 SHS 15LV
 24  34
 64.4
 79.4
 26
 26
 34
 M4×4
 48
 63
 5.9  21  5.5  5.5  PB1021B  4  4  3
 SHS 20V
 SHS 20LV
 30  44
 79
 98
 32
 36
 50
 M5×5
 59
 78
 8  25.4  6.5  12  B-M6F  4.3  5.3  3
 SHS 25V
 SHS 25LV
 36  48
 92
 109
 35
 35
 50
 M6×6.5
 71
 88
 8  30.2  7.5  12  B-M6F  4.5  5.5  3
 SHS 30V
 SHS 30LV
 42  60
 106
 131
 40
 40
 60
 M8×8
 80
 105
 8  35  8  12  B-M6F  5.8  6  5.2
 SHS 35V
 SHS 35LV
 48  70
 122

Options⇒A1-459
508-2E
Model number coding
A1-102 To download a desired data, search for
the corresponding model number in the Technical site. https://tech.thk.com
            Models SHS-R and SHS-LR
B
（K）
H3
M
T
4-S×ℓ
W2 W1
W
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions  Pilot hole for side nipple ＊＊
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B  C  S×ℓ  L 1   T  K  N  E  e 0   f 0   D 0
 SHS 15R  28  34  64.4  26  26  M4×5  48  5.9  25  9.5  5.5  PB1021B  4  8  3
 SHS 25R
 SHS 25LR
 40  48
 92
 109
 35
 35
 50
 M6×8
 71
 88
 8  34.2  11.5  12  B-M6F  6  9.5  3
 SHS 30R
 SHS 30LR
 45  60
 106
 131
 40
 40
 60
 M8×10
 80
 105
 8  38  11  12  B-M6F  5.8  9  5.2
 SHS 35R
 SHS 35LR
 55  70
 122
 152
 50
 50
 72
 M8×12
 93
 123
 14.7  47.5  15  12  B-M6F  6.5  12.5  5.2
 SHS 45R
 SHS 45LR
 70  86
 140
 174
 60
 60
 80
 M10×17
 106
 140
 14.9  61.1  20.5  16  B-PT1/8  8  18  5.2
 SHS 55R
 SHS 55LR
 80  100
 171

Note2)    If jointed rails are not allowed and a greater length than the maximum values above is required, contact THK.
508-2E
Model number coding
A1-105
L
M
 G
u
id
e
SHS
        Tapped-hole LM Rail Type of Model SHS
  SHS model rails also include a type where the LM rail is tapped from the bottom. This type is useful
when mounting from the bottom of the base and when increased contamination protection is desired.
C
le
a
ra
n
c
e
S1 F
ℓ1
(1)     Determine the bolt length so that a clearance
of 2 to 5 mm is secured between the bolt
end and the bottom of the tap (effective tap
depth). (See fi gure above.)
(2)    For standard pitches of the taps, see  Table1
on  A1-104 .
Table2       Dimensions of the LM Rail Tap
   Unit: mm
 Model No.  S 1   Effective tap depth ℓ 1
 SHS 15  M5  8
 SHS 20  M6  10
 SHS 25  M6  12
 SHS 30  M8  15
 SHS 35  M8  17
 SHS 45  M12  20
 SHS 55  M14  24
 SHS 65  M20  30
Symbol for
tapped-hole LM rail type
SHS35  LC2UU  +1000LH  K
508-2E